



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

INVITATION TO BID NO.: 24-101692
 ITB NAME: SIGN REPLACEMENT PROJECT - N. Hairston, S. Stn Mtn Lithonia, and Wesley Chapel

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: September 25, 2024
 PRICE OPENING: October 15, 2024
 AGENT: Danielle Swearingen

WESLEY CHAPEL ROAD FROM I-20 TO CRABAPPLE LANE				NGT Group LLC		GTG Traffic Signals LLC		Yunex LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,114.70	9,114.70
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,428.60	1,428.60
636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	562	32.47	18,248.14	22.00	12,364.00	56.40	31,696.80
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	1104	16.93	18,690.72	14.00	15,456.00	20.20	22,300.80
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	39	50.19	1,957.41	16.00	624.00	26.90	1,049.10
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	78	34.44	2,686.32	18.00	1,404.00	23.10	1,801.80
SUB TOTAL					\$70,817.77		\$38,348.00		\$67,391.80

SOUTH STONE MOUNTAIN LITHONIA ROAD FROM ROCKBRIDGE ROAD TO PANOLA ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,864.90	3,864.90
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,428.60	1,428.60
636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	249	34.55	8,602.95	22.00	5,478.00	54.80	13,645.20
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	429	26.91	11,544.39	14.00	6,006.00	20.20	8,665.80
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	26	61.11	1,588.86	16.00	416.00	26.90	699.40
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	13	78.13	1,015.69	18.00	234.00	23.10	300.30
SUB TOTAL					\$51,987.07		\$20,134.00		\$28,604.20

NORTH HAIRSTON ROAD FROM ROCKBRIDGE ROAD TO EAST PONCE DE LEON AVENUE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,090.60	10,090.60
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	14,617.59	14,617.59	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,428.60	1,428.60
636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	533	40.05	21,346.65	22.00	11,726.00	62.50	33,312.50
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	975	25.06	24,433.50	14.00	13,650.00	20.20	19,695.00
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	65	54.56	3,546.40	16.00	1,040.00	26.90	1,748.50
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	65	25.71	1,671.15	18.00	1,170.00	23.10	1,501.50
SUB TOTAL					\$80,232.88		\$36,086.00		\$67,776.70

WORK ALLOWANCE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
-----------------------	----	---	----------	----------	----------

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL			\$208,037.72	\$99,568.00	\$168,772.70
---------------------------	--	--	---------------------	--------------------	---------------------

*numbers in red indicate a mathematical error in calculation

Number of Bids Received:	4		
LSBE Participation Benchmark / GFE:	waived		
Separate Sealed Price Schedule:	Yes	Yes	Yes

Note: R&B Developer was deemed not responsive for including price in their bid.

WITNESS SIGNATURE: *Meisha Monts*
 AGENT SIGNATURE: *Danielle Swearingen*